

Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1434

AN ACT TO PLACE LIMITATIONS ON THE COLLECTION OF LANDFILL FEES.

Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1434

Amend House Bill No. 1434 as engrossed, H3/1/11 (version: 03/01/2011 09:24:49 AM)

Page 1, line 22, delete "(c) or (e)" and insert "(b) or (d)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 7 through 13 and substitute the following:

"(b) The following are exempt from payment of fees under subsections"

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "~~(e)~~(d)" and substitute "(c)"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "~~(d)~~(e)" and substitute "(d)"



The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Hall
MGF/CDS - 03/03/11 01:06
MGF310

Chief Clerk